LRSI

F.I.LR.S.T. in South Dakota East Central [SDEC]

Company
Asgrow

Channel

Gold Country

Hefty

Kruger

Mustang

Pioneer

Prairie Brand

Producers

Soybean Entries - 2009

Brand*
AG1703
AG2108
2151R

2140

2815RR
8820NRR
H168

H200
K-167RR/SCN
K-189RR/SCN
K-204RR/SCN
K-228RR/SCN
K2-1901
K2-2101*
K2X16A9
K2X19B9
M-168RR
M-219RR
91Y70

92Y20

92Y30
PB-1597RR
PB-179X*
PB-1999NRR2*
PB-199X*
PB-215X*
PB-2278RR
PB-2419RR2*
1808R2
2008NR2

Technology
RR
RR
RR
RR2Y
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR2Y
RR2Y
RR2Y
RR2Y
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR2Y
RR2Y
RR2Y
RR2Y
RR
RR2Y
RR2Y
RR2Y

SCN
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* Brand Identifiers: " = discontinued brand, * = seed lot number not provided

Technologies: LL = Liberty Link, RR = Roundup Ready, RR2Y = Roundup Ready 2 Yield,
ST = Sulfonylurea Tolerant Soybean (STS), Lo Lin = Low Linolenic acid

Soybean Cyst Nematode: R = resistant, MR = moderate resistance, S = susceptible, -- = info not provided
Seed Treatments: A - Allegiance, AM - ApronMaxx, AP - ApronXL, CM - CruiserMaxx, E - Excaliber, G - Gaucho,

Seed Trmt
None
None
AM
AC
T6
T6
T6
T6
CM
CM
CM
CM
AC
AC
AC
AC
T6
T6
None
None
None
GT
AC
AC
AC
AC
GT
AC
AC
AC

MAT
1.7
2.1
2.1
2.1
15
2.1
1.6
2.0
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
1.9
2.1
1.6
1.9
1.8
2.1
1.7
2.2
2.3
1.6
1.7
1.7
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3
1.8
2.0

PO - PunchOut, SG - Sure Gro, T - Trilex, T6 - Trilex 6000, -- = info not provided
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